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Marc JULLY 4 12 0 0 0 0 8 839 40 40 24 34 4 14Porsche 356 (B) S 75 Hardtop-Coupé T 5 1961  2271
John SPIERS / / 20 20 20 18 18 2040 40 24 / /Morgan SLR 1965  2202
Nigel GREENSALL / / 20 20 20 18 18 2040 40 24 / /Morgan SLR 1965  2202
Robin ELLIS 14 * 0 8 * 2 * 1430.5 46 36 20.5 24.5 12 *Lotus Elite S2 1961  207,53
Jacques SANDOZ 0 NS * 4 6 * 12 1227.5 30 30 24 24.5 0 NSLister Jaguar Knobbly (C) 1960  1704
Christian DUMOLIN 0 8 0 NS 0 0 / /40 30 40 26.5 16 NSFerrari 250 GT SWB 1961  160,55
Philippe PETIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 036 40 40 24 / /Austin-Healey 100-4 BN2 1955  1426
Serge KRIKNOFF 6 4 12 * NS 6 / /36 30 30 15.5 * NSLotus XI 1500 1956  139,57
Heinz STAMM 0 10 0 0 / / / /36 40 31 6 12Aston Martin DB2/4 Bertone Competition Spider 1953  1358
Katarina KYVALOVA 8 14 16 16 / / / /37 41 / /Jaguar E-Type Coupe 3.8 1961  1329
Agathe JULLY / / 0 0 0 0 / /40 40 34 4 14Porsche 356 (B) S 75 Hardtop-Coupé T 5 1961  13210
François de CHANTERAC / / 0 0 0 0 / /40 40 31 8 10Austin-Healey 100-4 1956  12911
Amaury GARIEL 10 * 2 * 8 0 / /29.5 32 44 / /Lotus XI 1100 1958  125,512
Charles de VILLAUCOURT / / 6 10 16 12 / /40 40 / /Lister Jaguar Knobbly 1958  12413
Guillermo FIERRO 18 20 / / * 14 / /36 30 / /Maserati Tipo 61 Birdcage 1960  11814
Markus BISCHOFBERGER 0 * * NS / / 4 227.5 20 24 31 0 8Lotus Elite S2 1961  116,515
Anthony SCHRAUWEN 16 18 14 NS / / / /36 30 / /Lister Jaguar Knobbly 1958  11416
Frederic WAKEMAN / / 18 * / / 20 1830 24 / /Cooper T38 1955  11017
Alexis de BEAUMONT / / 4 6 / / 14 1644 26 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961  11018
Michel GROSFILLIER 0 NS 0 0 NS 0 * NS27.5 40 30 12 / /Allard J2 1951  109,519
Georges VERQUIN 2 16 0 12 / / / /37 40 / /Jaguar E-Type Coupe 3.8 1961  10720
José DA ROCHA / / / / 2 0 / /40 33 10 18Austin-Healey 100-4 1955  10321
François FOUQUET-HATEVILAIN 0 2 0 0 / / / /44 48 / /D.B HBR5 Camionnette 1961  9422
Franck AUGIS / / / / 0 0 / /40 31 2 16Austin-Healey 100-4 1954  8923
Roland JORDAN / / / / / / 10 1027 27.5 14 *Lotus Elite S2 1961  88,524
Ciro CARAVA 0 * * NS / / / /27.5 20 31 0 8Lotus Elite S2 1961  86,525
Vincent AUBRY / / 2 * 8 0 / /32 44 / /Lotus XI 1100 1958  8626
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Jean-François PENILLARD / / / / 0 0 / /48 28.5 0 NSPorsche 356 (Pre-A) 1300 coupé 1951  76,527
Jon MINSHAW / / 16 16 / / / /41 / /Jaguar E-Type Coupe 3.8 1961  7328
David HART / / / / 12 20 / /40 / /Lister Jaguar Costin 1958  7229
Olivier HART / / / / 12 20 / /40 / /Lister Jaguar Costin 1958  7229
Norbert SCHMITZ-KOEP 0 0 / / / / / /36 31 0 4Aston Martin DB2 Sport Saloon Coupé 1952  7130
Guillaume MAHE / / / / 14 16 / /40 / /Lister Chevrolet Knobbly 1959  7031
Yves SCEMAMA / / / / 14 16 / /40 / /Lister Chevrolet Knobbly 1959  7031
Wolf ZWEIFLER / / / / / / / / 31 18 20Lister Knobbly Chevrolet 1960  6932
Saif ASSAM / / / / 18 10 / /40 / /Lister Jaguar Knobbly 1959  6833
Charles DE LA HAYE JOUSSELIN / / 0 0 / / 0 440 24 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961  6834
Laurent SAGLIO / / 0 0 / / 0 440 24 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961  6834
 GUY / / 10 14 / / / /40 / /Lotus XI 1500 1957  6435
 JUNIOR / / 10 14 / / / /40 / /Lotus XI 1500 1957  6435
Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS / / / / / / 20 1824 / /Cooper T38 1955  6236
Guy Fabrice MESTROT / / / / / / / / 33 10 18Austin-Healey 100-4 1955  6137
Nikolaus DITTING / / 0 18 / / / /41 / /Aston Martin DB4 GT 1961  5938
John FUDGE / / / / 10 8 / /40 / /Lister Knobbly 1959  5839
Charles BOURDIN 12 6 / / / / / /36 / /Lotus XI 1500 1960  5440
Hubert BOURDIN 12 6 / / / / / /36 / /Lotus XI 1500 1960  5440
François BOURDIN / / / / / / / / 31 20 2Lotus XI 1500 1960  5341
Mike GRANT-PETERKIN / / 18 * / / / /30 / /Cooper Jaguar T38 1955  4842
Marc GORDON / / / / 4 0 / /44 / /Jaguar XK150 S Coupe 1961  4843
Luc-Pierre VERQUIN 20 * / / / / / /27.5 / /Lister Knobbly Chevrolet 1958  47,544
Ivan Denes LESSNER / / * 0 / / / /30 15.5 * NSLotus Elite 1960  45,545
Marcel PETER / / * 0 / / / /30 15.5 * NSLotus Elite 1960  45,545
Jérémy DA ROCHA / / / / 0 4 / /40 / /Austin-Healey 100 S 1954  4446
Sébastien BERCHON / / / / 0 4 / /40 / /Austin-Healey 100 S 1954  4446
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David HUDSON / / 0 2 / / / /40 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961  4247
Lawrence DE BRÜNE / / 0 0 / / / /40 / /Lotus XI 1500 1958  4048
Tom DE GRES / / 0 0 / / / /40 / /Lotus XI 1500 1958  4048
Stephen WARD / / / / 0 0 / /40 / /Jaguar XK120 OTS 1951  4049
Robin BUIATTI-HAZE / / / / 0 0 / /40 / /Triumph TR3S 1959  4050
Guillaume GOUBLE / / / / 0 0 / /40 / /Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1500 coupé 1954  4051
Jérôme ANASTASIO / / / / 0 0 / /40 / /Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1500 coupé 1954  4051
Cliff GRAY / / 8 NS / / / /30 / /Lister Bristol 2 Seater Sports 1957  3852
Will NUTHALL / / 8 NS / / / /30 / /Lister Bristol 2 Seater Sports 1957  3852
Oren NATAF / / / / / / / / 31 0 6Porsche 550A 1956  3753
Laurent JASPERS / / / / / / 16 NS20.5 / /Jaguar E-Type Coupe 3.8 1961  36,554
Cole TRICKLE / / / / / / 6 624 / /Austin-Healey 100-4 BN1 1955  3655
Luc BOUSQUET / / / / / / 6 624 / /Austin-Healey 100-4 BN1 1955  3655
Juergen WESTPHAL 0 0 / / / / / /36 / /Aston Martin DB2 Coupé 1952  3656
Pierre-Antoine LHOTE / / / / 0 * / /30 / /Jaguar D-type 1955  3057
Michel VERLIEFDEN / / 0 NS / / / /30 / /Aston Martin DB2 Sports Saloon Coupé 1951  3058
Andreas HALUSA 0 * / / / / / /27.5 / /Jaguar D-Type 1954  27,559
Alain RÜEDE / / NS NS / / / /20 / /Cunningham C4-R 1955  2060
Eric BATTISTON / / / / / / / / 15.5 * *Jaguar XK140 Coupe 1956  15,561
Gilles DEFOLY / / / / / / / / 15.5 * *Jaguar XK140 Coupe 1956  15,561
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Marc JULLY 20 18 18 18 18 18 20 2036 40 40 24 31 18 20Porsche 356 (B) S 75 Hardtop-Coupé T 5 1961  3591
Agathe JULLY / / 18 18 18 18 / /40 40 31 18 20Porsche 356 (B) S 75 Hardtop-Coupé T 5 1961  2212
Robin ELLIS 16 * 6 16 * 14 * 1427.5 40 30 17.5 24.5 10 *Lotus Elite S2 1961  215,53
Heinz STAMM 12 16 16 14 / / / /36 40 31 16 18Aston Martin DB2/4 Bertone Competition Spider 1953  1994
Markus BISCHOFBERGER 8 * * NS / / 16 1627.5 20 24 31 14 14Lotus Elite S2 1961  170,55
François FOUQUET-HATEVILAIN 18 20 20 20 / / / /36 40 / /D.B HBR5 Camionnette 1961  1546
Philippe PETIT 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 236 40 40 24 / /Austin-Healey 100-4 BN2 1955  1487
Christian DUMOLIN 4 4 0 NS 2 2 / /36 30 40 24.5 2 NSFerrari 250 GT SWB 1961  144,58
Amaury GARIEL 14 * 8 * 14 8 / /27.5 30 40 / /Lotus XI 1100 1958  141,59
Jacques SANDOZ 0 NS * 0 0 * 2 027.5 30 30 24 24.5 0 NSLister Jaguar Knobbly (C) 1960  13810
Jean-François PENILLARD / / / / 20 20 / /40 24.5 20 NSPorsche 356 (Pre-A) 1300 coupé 1951  124,511
Serge KRIKNOFF 0 0 0 * NS 12 / /36 30 30 15.5 * NSLotus XI 1500 1956  123,512
François de CHANTERAC / / 0 0 0 0 / /40 40 31 0 6Austin-Healey 100-4 1956  11713
John SPIERS / / 0 0 0 0 6 640 40 24 / /Lister Costin Jaguar 1959  11614
Nigel GREENSALL / / 0 0 0 0 6 640 40 24 / /Lister Costin Jaguar 1959  11614
Franck AUGIS / / / / 10 10 / /40 31 8 16Austin-Healey 100-4 1954  11515
Ciro CARAVA 8 * * NS / / / /27.5 20 31 14 14Lotus Elite S2 1961  114,516
Michel GROSFILLIER 0 NS 0 0 NS 0 * NS27.5 40 30 12 / /Allard J2 1951  109,517
Norbert SCHMITZ-KOEP 10 14 / / / / / /36 31 0 10Aston Martin DB2 Sport Saloon Coupé 1952  10118
Vincent AUBRY / / 8 * 14 8 / /30 40 / /Lotus XI 1100 1958  10019
Roland JORDAN / / / / / / 18 1824 24.5 12 *Lotus Elite S2 1961  96,520
Katarina KYVALOVA 0 8 2 6 / / / /36 40 / /Jaguar E-Type Coupe 3.8 1961  9221
Alexis de BEAUMONT / / 0 4 / / 12 1040 24 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961  9022
Georges VERQUIN 0 10 0 0 / / / /36 40 / /Jaguar E-Type Coupe 3.8 1961  8623
José DA ROCHA / / / / 6 0 / /40 31 0 8Austin-Healey 100-4 1955  8524
Frederic WAKEMAN / / 4 * / / 14 1230 24 / /Cooper T38 1955  8425
Charles de VILLAUCOURT / / 0 0 0 0 / /40 40 / /Lister Jaguar Knobbly 1958  8026
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Guillermo FIERRO 2 6 / / * 0 / /36 30 / /Maserati Tipo 61 Birdcage 1960  7427
Stephen WARD / / / / 16 16 / /40 / /Jaguar XK120 OTS 1951  7228
Charles DE LA HAYE JOUSSELIN / / 0 0 / / 0 440 24 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961  6829
Laurent SAGLIO / / 0 0 / / 0 440 24 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961  6829
Anthony SCHRAUWEN 0 0 0 NS / / / /36 30 / /Lister Jaguar Knobbly 1958  6630
 GUY / / 12 12 / / / /40 / /Lotus XI 1500 1957  6431
 JUNIOR / / 12 12 / / / /40 / /Lotus XI 1500 1957  6431
Juergen WESTPHAL 10 14 / / / / / /36 / /Aston Martin DB2 Coupé 1952  6032
Guillaume GOUBLE / / / / 12 6 / /40 / /Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1500 coupé 1954  5833
Jérôme ANASTASIO / / / / 12 6 / /40 / /Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1500 coupé 1954  5833
Charles BOURDIN 6 12 / / / / / /36 / /Lotus XI 1500 1960  5434
Hubert BOURDIN 6 12 / / / / / /36 / /Lotus XI 1500 1960  5434
Ivan Denes LESSNER / / * 8 / / / /30 15.5 * NSLotus Elite 1960  53,535
Marcel PETER / / * 8 / / / /30 15.5 * NSLotus Elite 1960  53,535
Jérémy DA ROCHA / / / / 8 4 / /40 / /Austin-Healey 100 S 1954  5236
Sébastien BERCHON / / / / 8 4 / /40 / /Austin-Healey 100 S 1954  5236
Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS / / / / / / 14 1224 / /Cooper T38 1955  5037
Nikolaus DITTING / / 0 10 / / / /40 / /Aston Martin DB4 GT 1961  5038
Jon MINSHAW / / 2 6 / / / /40 / /Jaguar E-Type Coupe 3.8 1961  4839
Oren NATAF / / / / / / / / 31 4 12Porsche 550A 1956  4740
Cliff GRAY / / 14 NS / / / /30 / /Lister Bristol 2 Seater Sports 1957  4441
Will NUTHALL / / 14 NS / / / /30 / /Lister Bristol 2 Seater Sports 1957  4441
David HUDSON / / 0 2 / / / /40 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961  4242
Michel VERLIEFDEN / / 10 NS / / / /30 / /Aston Martin DB2 Sports Saloon Coupé 1951  4043
Cole TRICKLE / / / / / / 8 824 / /Austin-Healey 100-4 BN1 1955  4044
Luc BOUSQUET / / / / / / 8 824 / /Austin-Healey 100-4 BN1 1955  4044
Marc GORDON / / / / 0 0 / /40 / /Jaguar XK150 S Coupe 1961  4045
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Lawrence DE BRÜNE / / 0 0 / / / /40 / /Lotus XI 1500 1958  4046
Tom DE GRES / / 0 0 / / / /40 / /Lotus XI 1500 1958  4046
Saif ASSAM / / / / 0 0 / /40 / /Lister Jaguar Knobbly 1959  4047
David HART / / / / 0 0 / /40 / /Lister Jaguar Costin 1958  4048
Olivier HART / / / / 0 0 / /40 / /Lister Jaguar Costin 1958  4048
John FUDGE / / / / 0 0 / /40 / /Lister Knobbly 1959  4049
Robin BUIATTI-HAZE / / / / 0 0 / /40 / /Triumph TR3S 1959  4050
Guillaume MAHE / / / / 0 0 / /40 / /Lister Chevrolet Knobbly 1959  4051
Yves SCEMAMA / / / / 0 0 / /40 / /Lister Chevrolet Knobbly 1959  4051
François BOURDIN / / / / / / / / 31 6 2Lotus XI 1500 1960  3952
Guy Fabrice MESTROT / / / / / / / / 31 0 8Austin-Healey 100-4 1955  3953
Wolf ZWEIFLER / / / / / / / / 31 0 4Lister Knobbly Chevrolet 1960  3554
Mike GRANT-PETERKIN / / 4 * / / / /30 / /Cooper Jaguar T38 1955  3455
Pierre-Antoine LHOTE / / / / 4 * / /30 / /Jaguar D-type 1955  3456
Laurent JASPERS / / / / / / 10 NS18.5 / /Jaguar E-Type Coupe 3.8 1961  28,557
Andreas HALUSA 0 * / / / / / /27.5 / /Jaguar D-Type 1954  27,558
Luc-Pierre VERQUIN 0 * / / / / / /27.5 / /Lister Knobbly Chevrolet 1958  27,559
Alain RÜEDE / / NS NS / / / /20 / /Cunningham C4-R 1955  2060
Eric BATTISTON / / / / / / / / 15.5 * *Jaguar XK140 Coupe 1956  15,561
Gilles DEFOLY / / / / / / / / 15.5 * *Jaguar XK140 Coupe 1956  15,561
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Marc JULLY 16 16 8 2 4 2 14 1418 27 24 17 21 10 16Porsche 356 (B) S 75 Hardtop-Coupé T 5 1961  2091
Robin ELLIS 20 * 12 14 * 20 * 1813.5 27 18 12.5 16.5 16 *Lotus Elite S2 1961  187,52
Christian DUMOLIN 12 14 0 NS 16 16 / /18 21 24 16.5 20 NSFerrari 250 GT SWB 1961  157,53
Philippe PETIT 8 10 0 4 6 6 8 618 27 24 17 / /Austin-Healey 100-4 BN2 1955  1344
François de CHANTERAC / / 2 6 14 10 / /27 24 21 12 14Austin-Healey 100-4 1956  1305
Katarina KYVALOVA 18 18 20 18 / / / /18 27 / /Jaguar E-Type Coupe 3.8 1961  1196
Agathe JULLY / / 8 2 4 2 / /27 24 21 10 16Porsche 356 (B) S 75 Hardtop-Coupé T 5 1961  1147
Alexis de BEAUMONT / / 18 12 / / 18 2027 17 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961  1128
José DA ROCHA / / / / 18 14 / /24 21 14 20Austin-Healey 100-4 1955  1119
Markus BISCHOFBERGER 10 * * NS / / 10 813.5 13.5 17 21 6 12Lotus Elite S2 1961  11110
Georges VERQUIN 14 20 10 16 / / / /18 27 / /Jaguar E-Type Coupe 3.8 1961  10511
Franck AUGIS / / / / 8 12 / /24 21 8 18Austin-Healey 100-4 1954  9112
Roland JORDAN / / / / / / 16 1617 16.5 18 *Lotus Elite S2 1961  83,513
Ciro CARAVA 10 * * NS / / / /13.5 13.5 21 6 12Lotus Elite S2 1961  7614
Charles DE LA HAYE JOUSSELIN / / 6 8 / / 6 1027 17 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961  7415
Laurent SAGLIO / / 6 8 / / 6 1027 17 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961  7415
Jon MINSHAW / / 20 18 / / / /27 / /Jaguar E-Type Coupe 3.8 1961  6516
Norbert SCHMITZ-KOEP 4 8 / / / / / /18 21 2 10Aston Martin DB2 Sport Saloon Coupé 1952  6317
François FOUQUET-HATEVILAIN 6 12 0 0 / / / /18 27 / /D.B HBR5 Camionnette 1961  6318
Marc GORDON / / / / 20 18 / /24 / /Jaguar XK150 S Coupe 1961  6219
Nikolaus DITTING / / 14 20 / / / /27 / /Aston Martin DB4 GT 1961  6120
Guy Fabrice MESTROT / / / / / / / / 21 14 20Austin-Healey 100-4 1955  5521
David HUDSON / / 16 10 / / / /27 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961  5322
Jean-François PENILLARD / / / / 0 0 / /24 16.5 4 NSPorsche 356 (Pre-A) 1300 coupé 1951  44,523
Robin BUIATTI-HAZE / / / / 10 8 / /24 / /Triumph TR3S 1959  4224
Cole TRICKLE / / / / / / 12 1217 / /Austin-Healey 100-4 BN1 1955  4125
Luc BOUSQUET / / / / / / 12 1217 / /Austin-Healey 100-4 BN1 1955  4125
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Stephen WARD / / / / 12 4 / /24 / /Jaguar XK120 OTS 1951  4026
Laurent JASPERS / / / / / / 20 NS13 / /Jaguar E-Type Coupe 3.8 1961  3327
Juergen WESTPHAL 4 8 / / / / / /18 / /Aston Martin DB2 Coupé 1952  3028
Ivan Denes LESSNER / / * 0 / / / /19.5 10.5 * NSLotus Elite 1960  3029
Marcel PETER / / * 0 / / / /19.5 10.5 * NSLotus Elite 1960  3029
Guillaume GOUBLE / / / / 2 0 / /24 / /Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1500 coupé 1954  2630
Jérôme ANASTASIO / / / / 2 0 / /24 / /Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1500 coupé 1954  2630
Michel VERLIEFDEN / / 4 NS / / / /21 / /Aston Martin DB2 Sports Saloon Coupé 1951  2531
Eric BATTISTON / / / / / / / / 10.5 * *Jaguar XK140 Coupe 1956  10,532
Gilles DEFOLY / / / / / / / / 10.5 * *Jaguar XK140 Coupe 1956  10,532
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Paul ANCELIN 14 16 14 16 14 14 14 1437 33 23 20 34 4 4Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1965  2711
Dr Afschin FATEMI 20 12 * * 20 20 20 2037 16.5 23 20 25 * 18Tojeiro EE 1965  251,52
Peter VÖGELE 0 0 6 10 10 8 12 1237 33 23 20 34 8 8Porsche 904 Carrera GTS 1964  2213
Mark ASHWORTH 8 0 10 12 * / 6 837 33 11.5 20 34 0 0TVR Grantura Mk III 1965  179,54
John EMBERSON 10 20 / / / / 16 1637 20 34 14 10Morgan SLR 1965  1775
Volker HICHERT 0 8 16 0 / / / /37 33 34 18 16Bizzarrini 5300 GT 1965  1626
Carlo VÖGELE 12 18 / / 16 16 / /37 23 26 10 *Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1965  1587
André RAULIN 0 0 2 8 / / 8 437 33 20 34 0 0Austin-Healey 3000 Mk I 1962  1468
François FILLON 0 0 2 8 / / 8 437 33 20 34 0 0Austin-Healey 3000 Mk I 1962  1468
Carlos de QUESADA 16 14 18 20 / / / /37 33 / /Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  1389
Catesby JONES 16 14 18 20 / / / /37 33 / /Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  1389
Stephan KOENIG * NS / / 18 18 / /18.5 23 34 12 14Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  137,510
Eric POIROT * 2 12 * 6 4 / /27 25.5 23 26 0 NSPorsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  125,511
Nigel GREENSALL 10 20 / / / / / /37 34 14 10Lister Costin Jaguar 1959  12512
Didier MARIS 6 NS / / 8 12 / /28.5 23 34 6 6Porsche 356 (C) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé 1964  123,513
Gabriel BALTHAZARD 6 NS / / 8 12 / /28.5 23 34 6 6Porsche 356 (C) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé 1964  123,513
Guy GRANT 2 6 4 * 12 10 / /37 25.5 23 / /TVR Grantura Mk III 1963  119,514
Mark HALES 2 6 4 * 12 10 / /37 25.5 23 / /TVR Grantura Mk III 1963  119,514
Philipp KOENIG / / / / 18 18 / /23 34 12 14Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  11915
Björn EBSEN / / 16 0 / / / /33 34 18 16Bizzarrini 5300 GT 1965  11716
Jean-Pascal CUEREL / / NS NS NS NS 10 1016.5 11.5 20 25 * 0Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  9317
Didier DINH 0 0 0 6 / / / /37 33 / /MG B 1965  7618
Emmanuel DURAND 0 0 0 6 / / / /37 33 / /MG B 1965  7618
Diogo TAVARES / / / / / / / / 34 20 20Bizzarrini 5300 GT 1965  7419
Gregor FISKEN / / 20 18 / / / /33 / /Shelby Cobra 260 1962  7120
Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS / / 20 18 / / / /33 / /Cooper T38 1955  7120
Bart BLOMMAERT 4 4 0 NS / / / /37 25.5 / /Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  70,521
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Rikkert LEEMAN 4 4 0 NS / / / /37 25.5 / /Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  70,521
Claudio RODDARO / / 12 * / / / /25.5 26 0 NSPorsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  63,522
Roberto TURRIZIANI 0 0 0 NS / / / /37 25.5 / /Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda Tronca 1965  62,523
Hipolito PIRES / / / / / / / / 34 16 12Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  6224
Tiago RAPOSO DE MAGALHÃES / / / / / / / / 34 16 12Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  6224
Luca LITTARDI * 2 / / 6 4 / /27 23 / /Porsche 904 GTS 1964  6225
Christian OLDENDORFF / / / / / / 18 1820 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ2 1965  5626
Benjamin ENGRAND / / 8 14 / / / /33 / /MG B 1965  5527
Simon ASHWORTH / / 10 12 / / / /33 / /TVR Grantura Mk III 1965  5528
Patrik GOETZINGER / / 0 0 * 2 / /33 17 / /Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports 1964  5229
Eric BOUFFARD / / / / 2 0 / /23 25 * 0René Bonnet Djet CRB1 1962  5030
Martin HALUSA 0 10 / / / / / /37 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB Breadvan 1962  4731
Yves VÖGELE 18 * / / / / / /28.5 / /Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1963  46,532
Alain VÖGELE / / / / / / / / 34 2 2Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1964  3833
Georges ROCCHIETTA / / 0 4 / / / /33 / /MG B 1965  3734
Pierre MELLINGER 0 0 / / / / / /37 / /Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda tronca 1965  3735
Jean-André COLLARD / / 0 2 / / / /33 / /Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  3536
Serge LIBENS / / 0 2 / / / /33 / /Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  3536
Diane LEGRAS / / / / / / / / 34 0 0MG B 1965  3437
Jean LEGRAS / / / / / / / / 34 0 0MG B 1965  3437
Christophe PRIM / / / / 4 6 / /23 / /Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports 1962  3338
Fabian KOERBER / / / / / / 4 620 / /Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda Tronca 1965  3039
Mathias KOERBER / / / / / / 4 620 / /Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda Tronca 1965  3039
Jean-Louis BONNET 0 NS / / / / / /28.5 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ1 1964  28,540
Vincent KOLB / / / / / / / / 26 0 NSAustin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1965  2641
Jean LAURENT-BELLUE / / 0 / / / / /25.5 / /Austin-Healey 3000 MK III 1964  25,542
Guillaume BRAJEUX / / / / 2 0 / /23 / /René Bonnet Djet CRB1 1962  2543
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Marcel PETER / / / / / / 2 220 / /Lotus Elite 1960  2444
Tommaso GELMINI / / / / / / / /18.5 / /Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda tronca 1965  18,545
Michael HINDERER / / NS NS / / / /16.5 / /Porsche 904 Carrera GTS 1965  16,546

11/09/2025 Page 3 / 3/ DNR     * Not Classified     NS Not Started Race



Season Standings

THE GENTLEMAN CHALLENGE - PERFORMANCE INDEX PERIOD F
Paul Ricard
After Race 2

Barcelona Spa Dijon Imola EstorilPaul Ricard

Pos R
a
ce

 2

R
a
ce

 1

R
a
ce

 2

R
a
ce

 1

R
a
ce

 2

R
a
ce

 1

R
a
ce

 2

R
a
ce

 1

B
o
n
u
s

B
o
n
u
s

B
o
n
u
s

B
o
n
u
s

Participant B
o
n
u
s

B
o
n
u
s

R
a
ce

 1

R
a
ce

 2

R
a
ce

 1

R
a
ce

 2

VEHICLE
Net

Points

Paul ANCELIN 16 18 18 18 14 14 16 1837 33 23 20 34 16 14Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1965  3091
Mark ASHWORTH 18 14 20 20 * / 18 1637 33 11.5 20 34 8 16TVR Grantura Mk III 1965  265,52
Peter VÖGELE 0 8 8 10 12 12 10 1037 33 23 20 34 10 8Porsche 904 Carrera GTS 1964  2353
Didier MARIS 14 NS / / 18 20 / /28.5 23 34 20 20Porsche 356 (C) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé 1964  177,54
Gabriel BALTHAZARD 14 NS / / 18 20 / /28.5 23 34 20 20Porsche 356 (C) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé 1964  177,54
Carlo VÖGELE 20 20 / / 16 16 / /37 23 26 18 *Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1965  1765
John EMBERSON 12 16 / / / / 12 1237 20 34 12 12Morgan SLR 1965  1676
Guy GRANT 10 12 16 * 20 18 / /37 25.5 23 / /TVR Grantura Mk III 1963  161,57
Mark HALES 10 12 16 * 20 18 / /37 25.5 23 / /TVR Grantura Mk III 1963  161,57
André RAULIN 0 0 2 2 / / 6 637 33 20 34 2 0Austin-Healey 3000 Mk I 1962  1428
François FILLON 0 0 2 2 / / 6 637 33 20 34 2 0Austin-Healey 3000 Mk I 1962  1428
Dr Afschin FATEMI 0 0 * * 2 2 2 237 16.5 23 20 25 * 0Tojeiro EE 1965  129,59
Nigel GREENSALL 12 16 / / / / / /37 34 12 12Lister Costin Jaguar 1959  12310
Eric POIROT * 10 4 * 4 0 / /27 25.5 23 26 0 NSPorsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  119,511
Carlos de QUESADA 6 6 14 16 / / / /37 33 / /Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  11212
Catesby JONES 6 6 14 16 / / / /37 33 / /Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  11212
Jean-Pascal CUEREL / / NS NS NS NS 14 1416.5 11.5 20 25 * 6Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  10713
Volker HICHERT 0 0 0 0 / / / /37 33 34 0 0Bizzarrini 5300 GT 1965  10414
Stephan KOENIG * NS / / 6 6 / /18.5 23 34 4 4Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  95,515
Eric BOUFFARD / / / / 8 10 / /23 25 * 18René Bonnet Djet CRB1 1962  8416
Didier DINH 0 4 0 8 / / / /37 33 / /MG B 1965  8217
Emmanuel DURAND 0 4 0 8 / / / /37 33 / /MG B 1965  8217
Philipp KOENIG / / / / 6 6 / /23 34 4 4Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  7718
Simon ASHWORTH / / 20 20 / / / /33 / /TVR Grantura Mk III 1965  7319
Björn EBSEN / / 0 0 / / / /33 34 0 0Bizzarrini 5300 GT 1965  6720
Bart BLOMMAERT 4 0 0 NS / / / /37 25.5 / /Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  66,521
Rikkert LEEMAN 4 0 0 NS / / / /37 25.5 / /Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  66,521
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Roberto TURRIZIANI 0 2 0 NS / / / /37 25.5 / /Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda Tronca 1965  64,522
Luca LITTARDI * 10 / / 4 0 / /27 23 / /Porsche 904 GTS 1964  6423
Christian OLDENDORFF / / / / / / 20 2020 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ2 1965  6024
Alain VÖGELE / / / / / / / / 34 14 10Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1964  5825
Benjamin ENGRAND / / 10 14 / / / /33 / /MG B 1965  5726
Jean-André COLLARD / / 12 12 / / / /33 / /Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  5727
Serge LIBENS / / 12 12 / / / /33 / /Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962  5727
Claudio RODDARO / / 4 * / / / /25.5 26 0 NSPorsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  55,528
Patrik GOETZINGER / / 0 0 * 4 / /33 17 / /Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports 1964  5429
Gregor FISKEN / / 6 4 / / / /33 / /Shelby Cobra 260 1962  4330
Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS / / 6 4 / / / /33 / /Cooper T38 1955  4330
Hipolito PIRES / / / / / / / / 34 6 2Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  4231
Tiago RAPOSO DE MAGALHÃES / / / / / / / / 34 6 2Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964  4231
Christophe PRIM / / / / 10 8 / /23 / /Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports 1962  4132
Guillaume BRAJEUX / / / / 8 10 / /23 / /René Bonnet Djet CRB1 1962  4133
Georges ROCCHIETTA / / 0 6 / / / /33 / /MG B 1965  3934
Martin HALUSA 0 0 / / / / / /37 / /Ferrari 250 GT SWB Breadvan 1962  3735
Pierre MELLINGER 0 0 / / / / / /37 / /Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda tronca 1965  3736
Yves VÖGELE 8 * / / / / / /28.5 / /Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1963  36,537
Fabian KOERBER / / / / / / 8 820 / /Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda Tronca 1965  3638
Mathias KOERBER / / / / / / 8 820 / /Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda Tronca 1965  3638
Diane LEGRAS / / / / / / / / 34 0 0MG B 1965  3439
Jean LEGRAS / / / / / / / / 34 0 0MG B 1965  3439
Diogo TAVARES / / / / / / / / 34 0 0Bizzarrini 5300 GT 1965  3440
Jean-Louis BONNET 2 NS / / / / / /28.5 / /Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ1 1964  30,541
Marcel PETER / / / / / / 4 420 / /Lotus Elite 1960  2842
Vincent KOLB / / / / / / / / 26 0 NSAustin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1965  2643
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Jean LAURENT-BELLUE / / 0 / / / / /25.5 / /Austin-Healey 3000 MK III 1964  25,544
Tommaso GELMINI / / / / / / / /18.5 / /Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda tronca 1965  18,545
Michael HINDERER / / NS NS / / / /16.5 / /Porsche 904 Carrera GTS 1965  16,546
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